
SERA	45	Participants	
Name University Title Phone Email 
Bronwyn Aly Illinois Extension Extension Educator, Small Farm 

and Local Food Systems 
618-382-2662 baly@illinois.edu 

Michael Brady Washington State 
University 

Associate Professor and Extension 
Economist 

509-335-0979 bradym@wsu.edu 

Tim Coolong University of Georgia Professor, Extension Specialist,  
SARE State Coordinator 

 tcoolong@uga.edu 

Jeanine Davis North Carolina State 
University 

Associate Professor and Extension 
Specialist 

828-684-3562 Jeanine_Davis@ncsu.edu 

Wenjing Guan Purdue University Clinical Engagement Associate 
Professor 

812-886-0198 guan40@purdue.edu 

Krista Jacobsen University of Kentucky Associate Professor, Sustainable 
Agriculture 

859-257-3921 krista.jacobsen@uky.edu 

Lewis Jett West Virginia University Associate Professor & State 
Extension Horticulture Specialist 

304-293-2634 
 

Lewis.Jett@mail.wvu.edu 

Matthew Kleinhenz Ohio State University Professor, Department of 
Horticulture and Crop Science 

330-263-3810 kleinhenz.1@osu.edu 

Petrus Langenhoven Purdue University Horticulture and Hydroponic Crop 
Specialist 

765-496-7955 plangenh@purdue.edu 

Liz Maynard Purdue University Vegetable Production Specialist 219-531-4200 
ext. 4206 

emaynard@purdue.edu 

Kalpalatha Melmaiee Delaware State 
University 

Assistant Professor, College of 
Agriculture and Related Sciences 

302-857-6787 kmelmaiee@desu.edu 

Ajay Nair Iowa State University Associate Professor and Vegetable 
Extension Specialist 

515-294-7080 nairajay@iastate.edu 

Lesley Oliver University of Kentucky Associate Director of the Kentucky 
Agricultural Experiment Station 
and Research Office 

859-257-1084 lesley.oliver@uky.edu 

Rachel Painter Center for Profitable 
Agriculture (Tennessee) 

Extension Specialist I 931-723-5141 rpainter@utk.edu 

Mike Phillips Auburn University Director of Extension and 
Professor, Crop, Soil & 
Environmental Sciences 

334-844-2345  jmp0133@auburn.edu 

Miranda Purcell Purdue University Viticulture Extension Specialist, 
Horticulture and Landscape 
Architecture 

 mrpurcel@purdue.edu 

Mary Rogers University of Minnesota Assistant Professor, Sustainable & 
Organic Horticultural Food 
Production Systems 

612-624-8871 roge0168@umn.edu 

Rachel Rudolph University of Kentucky Assistant Extension Professor, 
Vegetable Specialist 

859-257-3374 rachel.rudolph@uky.edu 

Melanie Stock Utah State University Assistant Professor/Urban & Small 
Farms Extension Specialist, 
Certified Associate Professional 
Soil Scientist, SSSA 

435-797-0248 
 

melanie.stock@usu.edu 

Margarita Velandia University of Tennessee Associate Professor, Department 
of Agricultural and Resource 
Economics 

865-974-7409 mvelandia@utk.edu 

Brett Wolff University of Kentucky Extension Specialist,  
Center for Crop Diversification 

859-218-4384 brett.wolff@uky.edu 

Tim Woods University of Kentucky Extension Professor, Department 
of Agricultural Economics 

859-257-7270 tim.woods@uky.edu 

Shawn Wright University of Kentucky Horticulture Specialist 606-666-2438 
Ext. 234 

shawn.wright@uky.edu 

Annette Wszelaki University of Tennessee Associate Professor, Commercial 
Vegetable Extension Specialist, 
Department of Plant Sciences 

865-974-8332 
 

annettew@utk.edu 
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